

Ncc-033775-18 Food Sampling 2010-2018

Dear Requester,

Please see below in response to your freedom of Information request.

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .

Kind Regards

QUESTION 1

1) Can you please provide the amount of money your authority spent annually on food standard sampling between 2010 and 2018?

QUESTION 2

2) How many food standard samples did your authority take annually between 2010 and 2018?

QUESTION 3

3) How much money did you receive annually from the Food Standards Agency (FSA) for the purpose of food standard sampling between 2010 and 2018?

Financial Year	Q1. Amount of Money Spent Annually?	Q2. How Many Food Samples?	Q3. Money received annually for food sampling from the FSA?
2010/11 6 years		Recorded deleted GDPR retention policy	
2011/12 6 years		As above	
2012/13	14,160.35	175	2280
2013/14	4508.38	56	0
2014/15	4451.75	77	7007.36

2015/16	2358.36	98	5044.35
2016/17	2735.00	31	1990
2017/18	0	11	0